Race Date
August 15, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Shive-Hattery

88
470
471
134
439
464
131

~No o WDN B

Alex Jobbe

Michael Vollbrecht
Mary Vollbrecht

Matt Swavey

Emily Sheahen Feller
Crystal Holowell
Kristine Clark

Team - Urschel

1 305
2 302
3 320
4 254
5 308
6 306
7 81
8 309
9 307
10 318
11 82
12 315
13 310
14 301
15 169
16 168
17 177
18 171
19 176
20 319
21 314
22 311
23 312
24 303
25 317
26 304
27 313

Kevin Gleason
Kari Bukur

Nick Underwood
Paul Hines
Brent Heinrich
Jenny Gleason
Chris Ingram Ingram
Ashley Hines
Lisa Hamilton
Josh Russell
Karen Ingram
Dave Martinez
Ted Janik

Greg Barnes
Samuel Runyan
David Runyan
Angela Runyan
Jessica Runyan
Andy Runyan
Ava Smrzlick
Julian Lupian
Kathy Jankowski
Jason Krueger
Gabrielle Conley
Kendall Poore
Erin Dodd

Steve Ladd

2020 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Class -1 Teams

City

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Westville IN

Valparaiso IN

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1
1:58:53.9
M 6 6 18:52.4 18:52.4
M 32 38 22:41.7 41:34.2
F 51 89 23:49.1 1:05:23.3
M 88 177 26:19.9 1:31:43.3
F 103 280 27:10.6 1:58:53.9
F 107 387 27:18.2 2:26:12.2
F 376 763 54:47.3 3:20:59.6
Finish Position - 2
2:00:14.3
M 39 39 23:17.1 23:17.1
F 47 86 23:45.2 47:02.3
M 48 134 23:45.6 1:10:47.9
M 50 184 23:47.7 1:34:35.7
M 74 258 25:38.6  2:00:14.3
F 83 341 25:56.6 2:26:11.0
M 92 433 26:29.7 2:52:40.8
F 122 555 27:55.7 3:20:36.6
F 132 687 28:36.1 3:49:12.7
M 156 843 29:40.1 4:18:52.9
F 166 1009 29:58.9 4:48:51.9
M 215 1224 32:36.6 5:21:28.5
M 223 1447 33:12.0 5:54:40.6
M 255 1702 35:33.5 6:30:14.1
M 267 1969 36:33.5 7:06:47.6
M 268 2237 36:33.7 7:43:21.3
F 272 2509 36:59.8 8:20:21.2
F 293 2802 39:36.3 8:59:57.5
M 295 3097 39:36.4 9:39:33.9
F 378 3475 55:27.7 10:35:01.7
M 379 3854 55:41.8 11:30:43.5
F 381 4235 55:45.7 12:26:29.3
M 399 4634 59:34.7 13:26:04.1
F 400 5034 59:34.9 14:25:39.0
F 402 5436 59:43.5 15:25:22.6
F 404 5840 1:.00:16.7 16:25:39.3
M 408 6248 1.01:24.5 17:27:03.8

08/15/2020 10:21:54



2020 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

Race Date
August 15, 2020

5K
Class - 1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Lakeshore Bone & Joint Institute Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:39:04.2
1 99  Mary Bugajski Valparaiso IN F 128 128 28:28.0 28:28.0
2 207  Emily Fanno Schererville IN F 162 290 29:52.0 58:20.1
3 384  Julie Young Valparaiso IN F 217 507 32:39.4 1:30:59.5
4 362 Dawn Waters Portage IN F 234 741 34:00.5 2:05:00.0
5 112  Lisa Sabol Chesterton IN F 235 976 34:04.2 2:39:04.2
6 496  Israel Yahuaca Valparaiso IN M 247 1223 34:45.1 3:13:49.3
7 116  Christina Moreno Portage IN F 251 1474 35.04.4 3:48:53.7
8 476 Donna Spears Hobart IN F 284 1758 38:49.3 4:27:43.1
9 588 Sandy Thomas Kouts IN F 317 2075 41:46.7 5:09:29.8
10 416 Nancy Veselica Chesterton IN F 320 2395 42:36.7 5:52:06.5
11 206  Mary Derouin Hobart IN F 325 2720 43:48.0 6:35:54.6
12 586  Maida Adamczyk Chesterton IN F 333 3053 44:58.4  7:20:53.0
13 361 Linnea Poff Valparaiso IN F 358 3411 50:41.2 8:11:34.2
14 76  Karen Hoff Chesterton IN F 380 3791 55:43.9 9:07:18.2
15 359  Roxane Hutchins Chesterton IN F 384 4175 56:32.5 10:03:50.7
16 196 Katie Leidolf Chesterton IN F 410 4585 1:02:25.6 11:06:16.4
17 195  Sarah Olson Chesterton IN F 413 4998 1:03:14.7 12:09:31.1
18 194  Marijane Olson Chesterton IN F 414 5412 1:03:14.9 13:12:46.1
19 477  Michelle Newcomb Portage IN F 418 5830 1:06:20.9 14:19:07.1
20 478  Carmella Muniz Crown Point IN F 419 6249 1:06:22.0 15:25:29.1
Team - Pratt Industries Finish Position- 4
Team Score (times): 4:02:52.8

1 97  Linda Murkve Valparaiso IN F 181 181 30:42.4 30:42.4
2 111 Mindy Lowery Wheatfield IN F 286 467 39:07.6 1:09:50.0
3 110  James Lowery Wheatfield IN M 385 852 57:27.7 2:07:17.8
4 407  Amy Mager Valparaiso IN F 389 1241 57:47.3 3:05:05.1
5 408  Angela Mager Valparaiso IN F 390 1631 57:47.6 4:02:52.8
6 105 Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 391 2022 58:00.4 5:00:53.2
7 106  Alton Chappell Hammond IN M 392 2414 58:00.8 5:58:54.1
8 104  John Charron llI Valparaiso IN M 393 2807 58:01.6 6:56:55.7
9 108 Bryce Jones Lake Station IN M 411 3218 1:.03:12.0 8:00:07.7
10 109  Holland Jones Lake Station IN F 412 3630 1:03:13.2 9:03:21.0
11 107  Yanitza Jones Lake Station IN F 415 4045 1:03:21.3 10:06:42.3
12 118  Carol Moreno Hobart IN F 416 4461 1:05:36.9 11:12:19.2
13 117  Emilio Moreno Hobart IN M 417 4878 1:05:39.5 12:17:58.7

Team - UFS Corporation

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

08/15/2020 10:21:55



Race Date
August 15, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - UFS Corporation

1 287
2 286

Maureen Gonzalez
Maeve Crowley

Team - St Mary Medical Center

523  Christy Cleveland
525  Steve Nicksic
524  Tami Niksich

576  Nicole McKee

A WDN PR

2020 Ringing in Spring
Final Team Results

5K

Class -1 Teams
Overall

City Gend Place

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN F 370
Valparaiso IN F 371

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Valparaiso IN F 366
Valparaiso IN M 372
Valparaiso IN F 373
Portage IN F 420

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

370 52:58.1 52:58.1

741 52:58.3 1:45:56.5

366 52:29.9 52:29.9

738 53:05.2 1:45:35.1

1111 53:09.5 2:38:44.6

1531 1:06:49.8 3:45:34.5

08/15/2020 10:21:55



